DL Beach Cleaning LLC - Terms and Conditions

Please carefully read the following terms and conditions ("Terms") before using the services provided by DL Beach Cleaning LLC ("Company," "we," or "us"). By accessing or using our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, please do not use our services.

1. Services Offered:

DL Beach Cleaning LLC provides beach cleaning services, including but not limited to weed/debry removal, sand addition, and sand grooming. These services are subject to availability and may be modified or terminated at our discretion.

2. Booking and Payments:

Clients can request services through our website, phone, or email. Pricing details and payment terms will be provided upon booking. Payments are due in full upon completion of the services, unless otherwise agreed upon in writing.

3. Cancellations and Rescheduling:

Clients must provide a minimum of 24 hours' notice for cancellations or rescheduling of services. Failure to do so may result in a cancellation fee. The Company reserves the right to cancel or reschedule services due to inclement weather, safety concerns, or unforeseen circumstances.

4. Liability:

While DL Beach Cleaning LLC takes utmost care in providing its services, we are not liable for any damage or loss to property during the course of our operations. Clients are advised to remove valuable items from the cleaning area before services commence.

5. Environmental Compliance:

DL Beach Cleaning LLC is committed to environmentally friendly practices. We adhere to local environmental regulations and strive to minimize any impact on the ecosystem during our operations.

6. Client Responsibilities:

Clients are responsible for providing accurate information about the cleaning area and any specific requirements. It is the client's responsibility to ensure access to the cleaning site.

7. Confidentiality:

Any information provided by the client will be treated with confidentiality. We will not disclose client information to third parties without explicit consent, except as required by law.

8. Governing Law:

These Terms are governed by the laws of Minnesota, without regard to its conflict of law principles. Any legal action arising from these Terms shall be brought in the appropriate courts located within Minnesota USA.

9. Modifications:

DL Beach Cleaning LLC reserves the right to update or modify these Terms at any time without prior notice. It is the responsibility of the user to review these Terms periodically for changes.

10. Contact Information:

For any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact DL Beach Cleaning LLC at [Contact Information].

By using our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.